Amaearloan Modular Systems

October 1, 2015

Biggs Unified School District
300 "B” St.
Biggs, CA 95917

Re: Annual Contract Extension of High Performance Facilities Contract
Attn; Doug Kaelin, Superintendent

American Modular is pleased to offer the Biggs Unified School District a four (4) Month
Contract Extension for the High Performance Facilities Contract as aillowed under the
provisions contained in the Education Code and the original contract documents,
specifically, “Information for Bidders” - Section 33 for all buildings under the Base Bid,
alternates and additive alternates including the allowable CPI increase per the Bid. The
new Contract period will begin on January 1, 2016 and will end April 30, 2016. There is
no price increase during this extension period.

| thank you for your business and the positive relationship that has existed between
American Modular and the Biggs Unified School District during the course of this
Contract. | look forward to the extension of this Contract and the opportunity to work for
and with the Biggs Unified School District to help meet the Distfrict’s future construction
needs.

if acceptable, please sign below and return acknowledging the District's intent to renew
the Contract as proposed subject to Final Board Approval.

Sincerely;™,

(7

Daniel S

feh ACKNOWLEDGED:

President
DMS/bk Biggs Unified School District

N AN

SUBJECT TO FINAL BOARD APPROVAL

DATE lél/l"”élOLS

b

American Modular Systems, Inc., 787 Spreckels Ave. Manteca, California 95336, Ph: 209 825 1921 Fax: 209 825 7018
www.americantmodular.com



